(c)  In counties having twenty thousand (20,000)134

qualified electors but less than fifty thousand (50,000) qualified135

electors, not more than sixty-five (65) days per year;136

(d)  In counties having fifty thousand (50,000)137

qualified electors but less than seventy-five thousand (75,000)138

qualified electors, not more than eighty (80) days per year;139

(e)  In counties having seventy-five thousand (75,000)140

qualified electors but less than one hundred thousand (100,000)141

qualified electors, not more than ninety-five (95) days per year;142

(f)  In counties having one hundred thousand (100,000)143

qualified electors but less than one hundred twenty-five thousand144

(125,000) qualified electors, not more than one hundred ten (110)145

days per year;146

(g)  In counties having one hundred twenty-five thousand147

(125,000) qualified electors but less than one hundred fifty148

thousand (150,000) qualified electors, not more than one hundred149

twenty-five (125) days per year;150

(h)  In counties having one hundred fifty thousand151

(150,000) qualified electors but less than one hundred152

seventy-five thousand (175,000) qualified electors, not more than153

one hundred forty (140) days per year;154

(i)  In counties having one hundred seventy-five155

thousand (175,000) qualified electors but less than two hundred156

[...]

performance of their duties in the conduct of an election:178

(a)  In counties having less than ten thousand (10,000)179

qualified electors, not more than fifteen (15) days per election;180

(b)  In counties having ten thousand (10,000) qualified181

electors but less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) qualified182

electors, not more than twenty-five (25) days per election;183

(c)  In counties having twenty-five thousand (25,000)184

qualified electors but less than fifty thousand (50,000) qualified185

electors, not more than thirty-five (35) days per election;186

(d)  In counties having fifty thousand (50,000)187

qualified electors but less than seventy-five thousand (75,000)188

qualified electors, not more than forty-five (45) days per189

election;190

(e)  In counties having seventy-five thousand (75,000)191

qualified electors but less than one hundred thousand (100,000)192

qualified electors, not more than fifty-five (55) days per193

election;194

(f)  In counties having one hundred thousand (100,000)195

qualified electors but less than one hundred fifty thousand196

(150,000) qualified electors, not more than sixty-five (65) days197

per election;198

(g)  In counties having one hundred fifty thousand199

(150,000) qualified electors but less than two hundred thousand200

(200,000) qualified electors, not more than seventy-five (75) days201

per election; and202

(h)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000)203

qualified electors or more, not more than eighty-five (85) days204